
Year Affected Elected Position Stipend
Vehicle 

Allowance
Technology 
Allowance

Mayor $2,200.00 $200.00 $75.00
Council Members $750.00 None $25.00

Mayor $2,200.00 $200.00 $75.00
Council Members $750.00 None $25.00

Mayor $2,255.00 $300.00 $75.00
Council Members $769.00 None $50.00

Mayor $2,300.00 $300.00 $75.00
Council Members $784.00 None $50.00

Mayor $2,392.00 $300.00 $75.00
Council Members $816.00 None $50.00

Mayor $2,452.00 $300.00 $75.00
Council Members $836.00 None $50.00

Mayor $2,501.04 $300.00 $75.00
Council Members $852.72 None $50.00

Mayor $2,750.00 $300.00 $100.00
Council Members $1,000.00 None $75.00

Mayor $2,874.00 $300.00 $100.00
Council Members $1,045.00 None $75.00

Mayor $3,000* $300.00 $100.00
Council Members $1,200* None $75.00

* Requires Council Approval

Salary Commission Actions

2015

2016

2017

2020

2019

2018

2024 Recommended

2023

2022

2021


	Salary Commission Actions

