Salary Commission Actions

Year Affected	Elected Position	Stipend	Vehicle	Technology
			Allowance	Allowance
2015	Mayor	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$75.00
	Council Members	\$750.00	None	\$25.00
2016	Mayor	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$75.00
	Council Members	\$750.00	None	\$25.00
2017	Mayor	\$2,255.00	\$300.00	\$75.00
	Council Members	\$769.00	None	\$50.00
2018	Mayor	\$2,300.00	\$300.00	\$75.00
	Council Members	\$784.00	None	\$50.00
2019	Mayor	\$2,392.00	\$300.00	\$75.00
	Council Members	\$816.00	None	\$50.00
2020	Mayor	\$2,452.00	\$300.00	\$75.00
	Council Members	\$836.00	None	\$50.00
2021	Mayor	\$2,501.04	\$300.00	\$75.00
	Council Members	\$852.72	None	\$50.00
	·	-	-	
2022	Mayor	\$2,750.00	\$300.00	\$100.00
	Council Members	\$1,000.00	None	\$75.00
2023	Mayor	\$2,874.00	\$300.00	\$100.00
	Council Members	\$1,045.00	None	\$75.00
2024 Recommended	Mayor	\$3,000*	\$300.00	\$100.00
	Council Members	\$1,200*	None	\$75.00

^{*} Requires Council Approval